

APPLICATION FOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

NORTH DAKOTA STATE ELECTRICAL BOARD SFN 61919 (07-2021)

ELECTRICIAN

Name of Master, Class B or Power Limited Electrician	License Number (Only if ND license has been issued)		
Address	City	State	ZIP Code
Representing (Name of Electrical Business)			
Address	City	State	ZIP Code

I agree to the following:

- 1. I hereby make and sign this application for the faithful performance of all electrical work assumed by me in strict compliance with all provisions of Chapter 43-09, North Dakota Century Code, and the requirements of the North Dakota State Electrical Board (board).
- 2. I understand that the board licenses individuals and not businesses, and that wiring certificates are legal documents issued under my license number, so any questions or concerns will be addressed directly to me.
- 3. According to N.D.C.C. §43-09-20: I will provide to the board evidence of the existence of public liability insurance with a licensed insurance carrier, with policy limits (each occurrence) of at least five hundred thousand dollars.
- 4. I will be actively engaged in the supervision of every project certified under my electrician's license pursuant to N.D. Laws, Rules & Wiring Standards §24.1-03-01-09(5).
- 5. I will verify that all individuals working under my supervision doing electrical work in North Dakota maintains a current registration or license.
- 6. I understand that I shall notify the North Dakota State Electrical Board immediately upon changing my status for the business I represent pursuant to N.D. Laws, Rules & Wiring Standards §24.1-03-01-09(5).
- 7. I understand that if I fail or refuse to comply or demonstrate compliance at the request of the board or its representative shall subject my license to non-renewal, suspension, or revocation by the board pursuant to N.D.C.C. §43-09-15.
 - a. This could include, but not be limited to, reciprocating any of these conditions to any state in which I may be licensed.
 - b. Notifying the consumer of abandoned code violations that their property is not up to code and that they would have to hire a licensed North Dakota electrical contractor to correct these code violations, which could entail recourse against me by the consumer, and the owner of the business in which I am representing.

Phone: 701-328-9522

Website: www.ndseb.com

Email address: electric@nd.gov

- 8. I understand that if I fail or refuse to comply or demonstrate compliance at the request of the board or its representatives, I may also be subject to a criminal penalty of construction fraud under N.D.C.C. §43-07-02.
- 9. I understand and accept the contents of the N.D. Laws, Rules & Wiring Standards, and will abide by them.

I, as named above, agree to the above statements.

Signature of Master, Class B or Power Limited Electrician	Date

Submit completed application to:

North Dakota State Electrical Board PO Box 7335 Bismarck, ND 58507

OWNER	חרכ		יוחור	RFPRFS	`C\IT /	\ TI\ /C
OWNER	KES	PUN:	MBI F	REPRES	3FN /	AIIVE

Name of Business Owner/Responsible Representative
Develop Associated with (Name of Montey Class Blay Bours Limited Floatrician)
Person Associated with (Name of Master, Class B or Power Limited Electrician)
Name of Electrical Business

I agree to the following:

- 1. Pursuant to N.D.C.C. §43-09-09.2(1): Advertising prohibited Exceptions Liability Penalty: Except as provided in this section, if a license is required under section 43-09-09, a person may not advertise to contract for electrical services without being licensed as or being associated with a master, class B, or power limited electrician, unless that person intends to contract the electrical services with a licensed electrical contractor.
- 2. If a person associates with an electrician under subsection 1 and that association ends, that person is jointly and severally liable for any contracts entered under that association.
- I understand that if the licensee fails or refuses to comply or demonstrate compliance at the request of the board or its representative, their license shall be subject to non-renewal, suspension, or revocation by the board pursuant to N.D.C.C. §43-09-15.
 - a. This could include, but not be limited to, reciprocating any of these conditions to any state in which they may be licensed.
 - b. Notifying the consumer of abandoned code violations that their property is not up to code and that they would have to hire a licensed North Dakota electrical contractor to correct these code violations, which could entail recourse against not only the electrician, but also the owner of the firm.
- 4. I understand and accept the contents of the N.D. Laws, Rules & Wiring Standards, and will abide by them.
- 5. I understand that if I fail or refuse to comply or demonstrate compliance at the request of the board or its representatives, I may also be subject to a criminal penalty of construction fraud under N.D.C.C. §43-07-02.

I, as named above, agree to the above statements.

Signature of Business Owner/Responsible Representative	Date

Submit completed application to:

North Dakota State Electrical Board PO Box 7335 Bismarck, ND 58507 Phone: 701-328-9522

Email address: <u>electric@nd.gov</u>
Website: www.ndseb.com